12/03/2015 503594558

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3641188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEVERLY A. TORRES	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENE F. CARDONA
Street Address:	11411 CASA BLANCA STREET
City:	YUCAIPA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92399
Name:	DENISE M. CARDONA
Name: Street Address:	DENISE M. CARDONA 11411 CASA BLANCA STREET
Street Address:	11411 CASA BLANCA STREET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D692634
Patent Number:	D698514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.238.1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN C. BEUERLE

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116833-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. BEUERLE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Beuerle/

PATENT REEL: 037199 FRAME: 0677 503594558

DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Torres-Cardona_Patassignment#page1.tif		
source=Torres-Cardona_Patassignment#page2.tif		
source=Torres-Cardona_Patassignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 037199 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Beverly A. Torres, an individual with principal place of business at 552 Haverford Road, Ramona, CALIFORNIA 92065 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"). owns certain inventions for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America have been filed, applications for foreign patents have been filed, Letters Patent of the United States of America have been filed and have issued, and/or foreign patents have issued, all of which are set forth on EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Rene F. Cardona and Denise M. Cardona, individuals with principal place of business at 11411 Casa Blanca St., Yucaipa, CALIFORNIA 92399, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under any Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said inventions, and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in the United States or foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the

1 of 3

999999.901060/399884.01

United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign countries, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12/3/2015

Beverly A. TORKES

2 of 3

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Design Patent No. D692634 for "Casket Cover"
- U.S. Design Patent No. D698514 for "Casket Cover"

3 of 3

999999,901060/399884,01

PATENT REEL: 037199 FRAME: 0681